
November 8, 2022 Ward 1 Ward 2 Ward 3 Ward 4 Ward 5 Ward 6 Ward 7 Ward 8 Ward 9 Ward 10 Totals 

Governor
Chris Sununu 887       788       476       636        820        573        968        886       704        1,199     7,937                             
Kelly Halldorson 14         13          7           25          11          23          11          22          25           11          162                                
Karlyn Borysenko 13         7            4           10          12          9            7            2            7             10          81                                  
Tom Sherman 905       830       535       1,171     1,579     898        1,408     846       834        1,254     10,260                          

Totals 1,819    1,638    1,022    1,842     2,422     1,503     2,394     1,756    1,570     2,474     18,440                          
United States Senator
Donald C. Bolduc 637       575       347       452        561        406        663        632       487        884        5,644                             
Jeremy Kauffman 50         32          27         48          27          51          46          51          33           33          398                                
Maggie Hassan 1,141    1,042    656       1,354     1,842     1,052     1,687     1,078    1,047     1,566     12,465                          

Totals 1,828    1,649    1,030    1,854     2,430     1,509     2,396     1,761    1,567     2,483     18,507                          
Representative in Congress
Robert Burns 636       582       342       471        568        416        664        633       488        861        5,661                             
Ann McLane Kuster 1,177    1,059    682       1,369     1,850     1,079     1,715     1,117    1,075     1,593     12,716                          

Totals 1,813    1,641    1,024    1,840     2,418     1,495     2,379     1,750    1,563     2,454     18,377                          
Executive Councilor
Harold F. French 700       645       371       508        612        459        710        698       537        929        6,169                             
Cinde Warmington 1,077    968       628       1,301     1,763     1,005     1,620     1,015    992        1,492     11,861                          

Totals 1,777    1,613    999       1,809     2,375     1,464     2,330     1,713    1,529     2,421     18,030                          
State Senator
Linda Rae Banfill 690       607       365       484        595        440        686        695       543        923        6,028                             
Becky Whitley 1,084    996       632       1,314     1,782     1,025     1,633     1,014    983        1,479     11,942                          

Totals 1,774    1,603    997       1,798     2,377     1,465     2,319     1,709    1,526     2,402     17,970                          
State Representative - District 15
Steve Shurtleff 1,293    1,293                             
State Representative - District 16
Connie Boyles Lane 1,100    1,100                             
State Representative - District 17
Beth Richards 713       713                                
State Representative - District 18
Kristen Jackson 498        498                                
Jim MacKay 1,308     1,308                             

Totals 1,806     1,806                             
State Representative - District 19 
Patrice Myers 593        593                                
Mary Jane Wallner 1,784     1,784                             

Totals 2,377     2,377                             
State Representative - District 20
Eric Gallager 1,085     1,085                             
State Representative - District 21
Robert G. Bertrand 674        674                                
Timothy Soucy 1,631     1,631                             

Totals 2,305     2,305                             
State Representative - District 22
Dennis R. Soucy 765       765                                
James Leon Roesener 954       954                                

Totals 1,719    1,719                             
State Representative - District 23
Andrew Georgevits 625        625                                
Merryl Gibbs 911        911                                

Totals 1,536     1,536                             
State Representative - District 24
John Cate 871        871                                
Matthew Hicks 1,545     1,545                             

Totals 2,416     2,416                             
State Representative - District 28 
Wards 1, 2, & 3
Kevin Moore 714       620       371       1,705                             
Art Ellison 1,060    982       619       2,661                             

Totals 1,774    1,602    990       4,366                             
State Representative - District 29
Wards 4, 9 & 10
Kenneth L. Georgevits 527        590        1,059     2,176                             
Kris Schultz 1,269     932        1,361     3,562                             

Totals 1,796     1,522     2,420     5,738                             
State Representative - District 30
Wards 5, 6, 7, & 8
Chris Wood 598        451        701        701       2,451                             
Rebecca McWilliams 1,724     1,003     1,585     996       5,308                             

Totals 2,322     1,454     2,286     1,697    7,759                             
Sheriff
Keith Mitchell 654       627       391       488        692        464        820        678       544        995        6,353                             
Ben Weir 92         76          37         91          62          80          69          78          52           72          709                                



David A. Croft 1,033    890       564       1,194     1,578     899        1,414     922       913        1,301     10,708                          
Totals 1,779    1,593    992       1,773     2,332     1,443     2,303     1,678    1,509     2,368     17,770                          

County Attorney
Paul Halvorsen 1,713    1,561    965       1,697     2,210     1,370     2,235     1,945    1,471     2,251     17,418                          
County Treasurer
Mary R. Heath 772       685       410       546        678        480        800        748       579        1,015     6,713                             
Susan Cragin 980       880       572       1,199     1,609     938        1,458     913       917        1,292     10,758                          

Totals 1,752    1,565    982       1,745     2,287     1,418     2,258     1,661    1,496     2,307     17,471                          
Register of Deeds
Peter J. Spaulding 723       655       391       542        692        477        818        728       574        1,014     6,614                             
Erica Davis 1,025    917       592       1,217     1,599     949        1,452     934       928        1,300     10,913                          

Totals 1,748    1,572    983       1,759     2,291     1,426     2,270     1,662    1,502     2,314     17,527                          
Register of Probate
Scott Maltzie 660       619       356       487        557        441        687        670       523        899        5,899                             
Jane Bradstreet 1,092    951       625       1,266     1,731     982        1,564     988       968        1,402     11,569                          

Totals 1,752    1,570    981       1,753     2,288     1,423     2,251     1,658    1,491     2,301     17,468                          
2022 Constitutional 
Amendment Question #1
Yes 983       900       582       1,049     1,346     827        1,306     956       782        1,305     10,036                          
No 549       472       285       477        683        389        687        467       475        734        5,218                             
2022 Constitutional 
Amendment Question #2
Yes 578       545       354       614        658        541        731        606       489        721        5,837                             
No 970       838       521       921        1,410     690        1,278     835       776        1,319     9,558                             
Board of Education 
District A - Wards 1, 2, 3 & 4
Three Year Term
Jim Richards 267       769       809       1,293     3,138                             
District B -  Wards 5, 6 & 7
Three Year Term
David S. Parker 840        521        794        2,155                             
Cara Meeker 1,163     657        1,192     3,012                             

Totals 2,003     1,178     1,986     5,167                             
District C - Wards 8, 9 & 10
Three Year Term 
Sarah Robinson 900       787        1,316     3,003                             
Virginia "Gina" Cannon 423       416        667        1,506                             

Totals 1,323    1,203     1,983     4,509                             
2022 School District Charter
Amendment Question #1
Yes 226       635       633       1,143     1,588     868        1,532     1,024    929        1,581     10,159                          
No 79         214       263       418        475        365        517        450       404        547        3,732                             
2022 School District Charter
Amendment Question #2
Yes 251       712       712       1,278     1,750     1,004     1,706     1,148    1,050     1,749     11,360                          
No 56         152       193       290        338        246        362        325       292        410        2,664                             
2022 School District Charter
Amendment Question #3
Yes 107       376       378       714        864        535        865        675       600        809        5,923                             
No 203       510       544       866        1,225     708        1,248     792       738        1,329     8,163                             
2022 School District Charter
Amendment Question #4
Yes 239       667       634       1,167     1,547     885        1,565     1,028    987        1,551     10,270                          
No 64         195       234       338        464        290        481        398       300        500        3,264                             
2022 School District Charter
Amendment Question #5
Yes 217       630       615       1,122     1,522     863        1,490     1,015    928        1,441     9,843                             
No 88         237       266       385        498        330        573        415       373        629        3,794                             

Total  Ballots Cast 1,839    1,663    1,052    1,863     2,428     1,529     2,414     1,782    1,594     2,501     18,665                          
Total # of Registered Voters
Opening of Polls 2,646    2,406    1,480    2,761     3,180     2,405     3,128     2,556    2,313     3,260     26,135                          
Election Day Registrations 219       206       89         303        214        245        169        197       236        196        2,074                             
Turnout 64.19% 63.67% 67.05% 60.80% 71.54% 57.70% 73.22% 64.73% 62.53% 72.37% 71.42%
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